

## Honor Flight Chicago High School Student Application

Honor Flight Chicago's Operation CLIMB (Connect Learn Inspire Motivate Build) is a group of dedicated high school students who earn unique opportunities to connect with veterans, support the mission of Honor Flight Chicago, receive service hours, and develop skills to become productive members of their communities. Operation CLIMB is a part of Honor Flight Chicago's Operation Education programming. Please fill out the following information and you will be contacted to discuss the logistics, expectations, and benefits of Operation CLIMB membership.

Please complete and submit both pages of this form with required signature(s) to:

Honor Flight Chicago Attn: CLIMB Application 9701 W. Higgins Rd., Suite 310 Rosemont, IL 60018-4717

## Scan & Email:

applications@honorflightchicago.org
\*\*Confirm both pages are included
in the scan

Student Name:			Pr	Pronouns:			
Address:							
City:		State:	Zip:		County:		
Primary p	phone:			□ Cell	□ Home	□ Parent	
Seconda	ry phone:			□ Cell	☐ Home	□ Parent	
Date of birth (Month/Day/Year):/ / Email:							
Polo shirt size:   S  M  L  XXL  XXXL							
How did you hear about Honor Flight Chicago?      What inspired you to apply to volunteer with Honor Flight Chicago?							
3. How do you best like to communicate? □ Phone □ Text □ Email							
4. Please list your current school:							
Schoo	ol:	Graduatio	on Year:				
5. Paren	t/Guardian Names:						
Addre	ess (If Different):						
	e(s):		s):				

## HONOR FLIGHT CHICAGO RELEASE, COVENANT NOT TO SUE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

- (i) I am aware that there are inherent risks in the Activities and that I am freely assuming all risks of any nature and damages related to such Activities including those related to the COVID-19 virus or my own health issues and fully release Honor Flight Chicago from all such liability relating to same.
- (ii) To never institute, prosecute, or in any way aid in the institution or prosecution of any demand, claim or suit of any nature against Honor Flight Chicago for any destruction, loss, damage or injury (including death) to my person or property or that of others which may occur from any cause whatsoever as a result of my participation now or in the future, known or unknown, foreseen or unforeseen in the activities of Honor Flight Chicago, and agree to discharge, defend, indemnify and hold Honor Flight Chicago harmless from all such claims, damages, injuries or costs which may be incurred or which arise as a result thereof.
- (iii) I hereby forever, waive, release and discharge any demands or claims or suits of any nature, known or unknown irrespective when such occur now or in the future, known or unknown, foreseen or unforeseen including but not limited to any destruction, loss, damage or injury (including death) to my person or property or that of others arising from my participation in the Activities, against Honor Flight Chicago, and agree to defend, indemnify and hold Honor Flight Chicago harmless from all such claims, damages, injuries or costs which may be incurred or which arise as a result thereof.
- (iv) Notwithstanding any provisions to the contrary in the event of any litigation or arbitration resulting from my activities of any nature with Honor Flight Chicago that I agree that venue and jurisdiction is limited to that of the Courts in Cook County Illinois and or the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois Eastern Division and that Illinois law shall govern.

I hereby, authorize Honor Flight Chicago the continued right to perpetuity to photograph, film or video my Activities and to publish same and or use such in the legitimate promotion of Honor Flight Chicago as they deem fit and as such I waive any right to approve same in advance.

I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT AND UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND VOLUNTARILY AGREE TO THE TERMS.

Signature:	Sign H
Please print your name:	Date form completed:
Parent Signature:	AND H
Please print your name:	Date form completed: